Huron School District 2-2

General Fund Contingency Transfer

Resolution 2016-07-11-01
July 11, 2016 Board Meeting

Let it be resolved, that the school board of the Huren School District 2-2, in accordance
with SDCL 13-11-2.1 and after duly considering the proposed budget contingency transfers, hereby
approves and adopts the following budget contingency transfers in total for the General Fund:

Appropriation
Elementary Schools (10-1111)
Curriculum Office (10-2212)
Library Services (10-2222)
Board of Education (10-2311)
Legal Services (10-2315)
Negotiations Services (10-2319)

Community Recreation Services (10-3200)

Football (10-6111)

Female Activities (10-6200)
Girls Cross Country (10-6252)
Girls Tennis (6262)

First Aid (10-6911)
Cheerleaders (10-6921)
Elementary Music (10-6931)
MS Vocal (10-6932)

Drama (10-6953)

Means of Finance
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency
Contingency

Amount
61,000
12,000
7,800
7,400
122
148
6,800
605
2,151
1
158
704
91
3
87
18

Total 99,088
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