Huron School District 2-2 General Fund Contingency Transfer Resolution 2016-07-11-01 July 11, 2016 Board Meeting

Let it be resolved, that the school board of the Huron School District 2-2, in accordance with SDCL 13-11-2.1 and after duly considering the proposed budget contingency transfers, hereby approves and adopts the following budget contingency transfers in total for the General Fund:

Appropriation	Means of Finance		Amount
Elementary Schools (10-1111)	Contingency		61,000
Curriculum Office (10-2212)	Contingency		12,000
Library Services (10-2222)	Contingency		7,800
Board of Education (10-2311)	Contingency		7,400
Legal Services (10-2315)	Contingency		122
Negotiations Services (10-2319)	Contingency		148
Community Recreation Services (10-3200)	Contingency		6,800
Football (10-6111)	Contingency		605
Female Activities (10-6200)	Contingency		2,151
Girls Cross Country (10-6252)	Contingency		1
Girls Tennis (6262)	Contingency		158
First Aid (10-6911)	Contingency		704
Cheerleaders (10-6921)	Contingency		91
Elementary Music (10-6931)	Contingency		3
MS Vocal (10-6932)	Contingency		87
Drama (10-6953)	Contingency		18
		Total	99,088
	Presiding Officer		
	Business Manager		
	- abii. 335 Manager		